Financial
a.	 Candidates shall be eligible to be reimbursed for election expenses incurred after 

nomination up to two thousand dollars ($2,000.). In addition, candidates on a run-off 
vote may claim an additional five hundred dollars ($500.) to a total of two thousand 
five hundred dollars ($2,500.) for election expenses incurred. The NSTU will cover up 
to fifteen (15) substitute days. Each candidate in a run-off vote is allowed to have a 
replacement substitute paid for two (2) additional days.

b.	 To be eligible for financial assistance candidates must receive at least ten percent

[...]

expected participation of less than one hundred and fifty (150) delegates up to 
five hundred dollars ($500.00);

ii.	 expected participation of one hundred and fifty to five hundred (150 – 500) 
delegates up to one thousand dollars ($1,000.00); and,

iii.	 expected participation of more than five hundred (500) delegates up to one 
thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500.00).

b.	 Other recognized education organizations with:

i.	 expected participation of up to five hundred (500) delegates up to five hundred 
dollars ($500.00); and,

ii.	 expected participation of over five hundred (500) delegates up to one thousand

[...]

guidelines set out in the Professional Association Treasurers Guide must be followed.

II.	 Professional Associations may qualify for their executive meeting expenses to be paid 
for if, at the end of their previous fiscal year, their financial net assets are less than 
thirteen thousand three hundred and fifty dollars ($13,350.). Meeting expenses will be 
paid for three (3) executive meetings for a maximum of eight (8) executive members. 
NSTU expense guidelines will be followed for reimbursement. Any expenses that appear 
unreasonable will be subject to the approval of the Finance and Property Committee.

III.	 Professional Associations whose Financial Net Assets are less than thirteen thousand 
three hundred and fifty dollars ($13,350.) in the previous year shall have costs for three 
(3) executive meetings paid for by the NSTU. Any Professional Association experiencing 
undue financial hardship due to the implementation of this operational procedure may 

apply to the NSTU Provincial Executive for consideration of additional funding to deal

[...]

Arrangements for presentations to the Executive can be made in 
advance of Executive meetings.
Reference: Provincial Executive, July, 1996; Council, 1997; Updated July 2002, March 2007

VIII.	 Inter-Meeting Donation Requests
a.	 As part of the NSTU annual Community Support budget, an amount of one 

thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500) shall be available for donations to external 
organizations that, due to the timing of the request and the event, cannot be 
approved at a regular Provincial Executive meeting.

b.	 A donation may be provided in an amount not to exceed five hundred dollars